ditions such as the impact of Brexit on the local market.
Hedge accounting: The rule permit companies to better reflect the com-

pany’s risk-management activities in the financial statements and introduce
less detailed rules for assessing the effectiveness of hedges.

N OT E S

6 0 	 NOB I A  ANNUA L  AND  S U S TA I NA B I L I T Y  R E PORT  2 018

IFRS 9 largely retains the same requirements for the recognition and
measurement of financial liabilities as IAS 39. The introduction of IFRS 9
did not have any material effect on the Group’s accounting policies related
to financial liabilities and derivative instruments.

Transition
The following table summarises the effect, net after tax, of the transi-
tion to IFRS 9 on opening balances, profit brought forward. As the transi-
tion method, Nobia chose to utilise the exception to not restate compara-
ble information for previous years regarding recognition and measurement
(including impairment). Differences in carrying amount attributable to
financial assets and liabilities are recognised in profit brought forward at 1
January 2018 according to the table below.

31 Dec 2017 (SEK m)
Before

adjustment Adjustment
After

adjustment

Accounts receivable 1,282 -5 1,277
Deferred tax assets 118 1 119
Profit brought forward 2,874 -4 2,870

For other disclosures regarding financial instruments, refer to Note 30.

IFRS 15 REVENUE FROM CONTRACTS WITH
CUSTOMERS
IFRS 15 is a comprehensive standard for determining the amount of reve-
nue to be recognised and when this revenue is to be recognised. It replaces
IAS 18 Revenue, IAS 11 Construction Contracts and associated interpreta-
tions. Under IFRS 15, revenue is recognised when control of the goods or
services is passed to the customer. Determining when control has passed
to the customer, meaning a point in time or over time, requires assess-
ments to be made.
Nobia applies IFRS 15 retrospectively with the total effect recognised